

h
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 110-111 OF 2003
ITEM NO. 45 COURT NO.6 SECTION XI

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C.P.(C)Nos.110-111/2003 in C.A.No.8467-8468/1995

CHANDER PAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR JOSHI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from
personal appearance)
(With Office Report)

Date : 24/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. PS. Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Rajni, Adv.

For Petitioner (s) Mr. RN. Trivedi, ASG
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

On request of learned Additional Solicitor General, the cases are adjourned for six weeks so as to seek specific instructions in respect of the status of the respondents as government servants and also their pay and allowances.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(H.K. Bhatia)
Court Master