

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT. PET.(C) NOS. 110-111/2003 IN Civil Appeal 8467-8468/1995

CHANDER PAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR JOSHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from personal appearance and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 490-491 of 2004 IN C.A. NOS. 8467-8468/1995

Date: 14/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rajni C.S., Adv.

Ms. Sofiya Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. T.H. Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr.Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the parties and perused the show cause.

Contempt proceeding is initiated against the Secretary, Cooperative Societies, Government of U.P. and Registrar, U.P. Cooperative Societies who shall appear in person before this Court on 25th April, 2005. In the meantime, they are at liberty to file further/fresh show cause.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prak

ash]

Court Master

Court Ma

ster

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS. 110-111 OF 2003

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8467-8468 OF 1995

Chander Pal Singh & Ors.

.. Petiti

oner(s)

Versus

Ajay Kumar Joshi & Anr.

.. Respon

dent(s)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS. 490-491 OF 2004 IN

CIVIAL APPEAL NOS. 8467-8468 OF 1995

O R D E R

Heard the parties and perused the show cause.

Prima facie, we are of the view that the contemnors have committed contempt of

Court and it is a fit case for initiation of contempt proceeding. Accordingly, contempt

proceeding is initiated against the Secretary, Cooperative Societies, Government of U.P. and

Registrar, U.P. Cooperative Societies who shall appear in person before this Court on 25th

April, 2005. In the meantime, they are at liberty to file further/fresh show cause.

.J[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....

.J [P.K.

.....

BALASUBRAMANYAN]

NEW DELHI,

MARCH 14, 2005.